Incident #

2500001420
2500001418
2500001387
2500001498
2500001433
2500001480
2500001476
2500001471
2500001465
2500001460
2500001450
2500001573
2500001562
2500001560
2500001558
2500001556
2500001549
2500001548

2500001543
2500001540
2500001531
2500001632
2500001630
2500001611
2500001609
2500001673
2500001671
2500001667

2500001662
2500001659
2500001757
2500001730

Northborough Police Department

Date
Reported

1/26/2025
1/26/2025
1/26/2025
1/27/2025
1/27/2025
1/27/2025
1/27/2025
1/27/2025
1/27/2025
1/27/2025
1/27/2025
1/28/2025
1/28/2025
1/28/2025
1/28/2025
1/28/2025
1/28/2025
1/28/2025

1/28/2025
1/28/2025
1/28/2025
1/29/2025
1/29/2025
1/29/2025
1/29/2025
1/30/2025
1/30/2025
1/30/2025

1/30/2025
1/30/2025
1/31/2025
1/31/2025

Page 1 of 3

Public Police Log

Incidents and Arrests

From : 1/26/2025 Midnight To: 2/1/2025 11:59 PM.

Time
Reported
5:01 PM

4:04 PM
12:22 AM
9:40 PM
12:39 AM
5:06 PM
2:57 PM
2:14 PM
12:25 PM
10:14 AM
8:54 AM
9:14 PM
6:04 PM
5:14 PM
3:41 PM
3:18 PM
2:27 PM
2:24 PM

1:25 PM
11:35 AM
10:27 AM
8:37 PM
8:03 PM
11:53 AM
10:25 AM
4:44 PM
4:08 PM
2:03 PM

12:14 PM
8:30 AM
11:53 PM
4:15 PM

Address

CHURCH ST
MAIN ST
WEST MAIN ST
CHURCH ST
CHURCH ST
CRESTWOOD DR
AVALON DR
WEST MAIN ST
LANTHORN RD
LYMAN ST
WEST MAIN ST
VILLAGE DR
WEST ST
WASHBURN ST
MAIN ST
MAIN ST /BARTLETT ST
BRYANT LN

SOUTHWEST CUT / BELMONT

ST
BLAKE ST

WEST MAIN ST
SHOPS WAY
EAST MAIN ST
MOORE LN
MAIN ST
CEDAR HILL ST
SHOPS WAY
MAIN ST

SOUTHWEST CUT /
LEXINGTON RD

INTERVALE FARM LN
LYMAN ST/ TALBOT RD
SMITH RD
CRESTWOOD DR

Incident Type

Accident:P.D.
Ambulance

Oper. Under the Influence

CRIMINAL COMPLAINT
Ambulance
Ambulance
Disturbance
Ambulance

Dog Complaint
Ambulance
Ambulance

Scams
Ambulance

Found Property
Hit and Run

Accident:P.D.
Ambulance

CRIMINAL COMPLAINT

Found Property
Ambulance
Fraud
Ambulance
All Others
Lost Property
Warrant Arrest
Shoplifting
Accident:P.D.

Ambulance

Ambulance
Dog Complaint
Well Being Check
Ambulance

Report Run Date an Time: 2/3/2025 11:31:27 AM

Action Taken

Report
Assisted Party
Arrest
Report
Assisted Party
Assisted Party
Spoken To
Assisted Party
Other
Assisted Party
Assisted Party
Report
Assisted Party
Assisted Party
Report
Report
Assisted Party
Report

Report
Assisted Party
Report
Assisted Party
Report
Report
Arrest
Arrest
Report
Assisted Party

Assisted Party
Assisted Party
Spoken To
Assisted Party



Northborough Police Department

Public Police Log

Incidents and Arrests

From : 1/26/2025 Midnight To: 2/1/2025 11:59 PM.
2500001723 1/31/2025 2:21 PM JUNIPER BROOK RD Ambulance
2500001715 1/31/2025 11:46 AM WEST MAIN ST Accident:P.D.
2500001714 1/31/2025 11:34 AM OTIS ST Ambulance
2500001711 1/31/2025 10:15 AM CHURCH ST Ambulance
2500001710 1/31/2025 10:03 AM SOUTHWEST CUT Ambulance
2500001709 1/31/2025 9:18 AM SHOPS WAY Shoplifting
2500001702 1/31/2025 7:31 AM WEST MAIN ST/ BLAKE ST Lost Property
2500001797 2/1/2025 6:20 PM DAVIS ST Dog Complaint
2500001796 2/1/2025 6:00 PM OTIS ST Accident:P.D.
2500001794 2/1/2025 5:57 PM OTIS ST Accident:P.D.
2500001792 2/1/2025 5:33PM HAWTHORNE CIR Threats
2500001791 2/1/2025 5:18 PM SHOPS WAY Hit and Run
2500001790 2/1/2025 4:32 PM OTIS ST Accident:P.I.
2500001789 2/1/2025 4:26 PM HAWTHORNE CIR Threats
2500001784 2/1/2025 2:02 PM WEST MAIN ST Found Property
2500001780 2/1/2025 1:08 PM AVALON DR Ambulance
2500001775 2/1/2025 12:08 PM WEST MAIN ST Ambulance
2500001770 2/1/2025 10:08 AM SOLOMON P?_'\I\IID RD / HOWE CRIMINAL COMPLAINT
2500001768 2/1/2025 9:46 AM SOLOMON POLI\’ilD RD / HOWE CRIMINAL COMPLAINT
Arrests:
Incident # Arrest Date /Time Name Address
2500001770 02/01/2025 10:09 AM Dyer,Marc C. 15 Creswell Rd Worcester, MA
01602
Charges

90/23/G NUMBER PLATE VIOLATION TO CONCEAL ID c90 §23

90/34J UNINSURED MOTOR VEHICLE c90 §34J

90/9/B UNREGISTERED MOTOR VEHICLE * ¢90 §9

2500001673

Charges

266/30A/C SHOPLIFTING BY ASPORTATION, 3RD OFF. c266 §30A

2500001609

01/30/2025 5:03 PM

01/29/2025 10:46 AM Rodriguez

Page 2 of 3

Bradley,Mandy L.

Rodriguez,Kewin

84 Granite St Apt. 2F Worcester,
MA 01604

Report Run Date an Time: 2/3/2025 11:31:27 AM

Assisted Party
Report
Assisted Party
Assisted Party
Assisted Party
Report
Other
Report
Report
Report
Other
Report
Report
Report
Assisted Party
Assisted Party
Assisted Party
Report

Report

Age Race Gender
57B M

93 Southgate St Worcester, MA 52 W F
01603

31WM



Northborough Police Department
Public Police Log

Incidents and Arrests
From : 1/26/2025 Midnight To: 2/1/2025 11:59 PM.

Charges
Warrant WARRANT ARREST
2500001387 01/26/2025 12:51 AM Regalado 51 Arnold St Marlborough, MA 47W M
Enciso,Jose L. 01752
Charges

90/24/J OUI-LIQUOR OR .08% c90 §24(1)(a)(1)

Page 3 of 3 Report Run Date an Time: 2/3/2025 11:31:27 AM



