

# Northborough Police Department Public Police Log

## Incidents and Arrests

From: 1/26/2025 Midnight To: 2/1/2025 11:59 PM.

Incident #	Date Reported	Time Reported	Address	Incident Type	Action Taken
2500001420	1/26/2025	5:01 PM	CHURCH ST	Accident:P.D.	Report
2500001418	1/26/2025	4:04 PM	MAIN ST	Ambulance	Assisted Party
2500001387	1/26/2025	12:22 AM	WEST MAIN ST	Oper. Under the Influence	Arrest
2500001498	1/27/2025	9:40 PM	CHURCH ST	CRIMINAL COMPLAINT	Report
2500001433	1/27/2025	12:39 AM	CHURCH ST	Ambulance	Assisted Party
2500001480	1/27/2025	5:06 PM	CRESTWOOD DR	Ambulance	Assisted Party
2500001476	1/27/2025	2:57 PM	AVALON DR	Disturbance	Spoken To
2500001471	1/27/2025	2:14 PM	WEST MAIN ST	Ambulance	Assisted Party
2500001465	1/27/2025	12:25 PM	LANTHORN RD	Dog Complaint	Other
2500001460	1/27/2025	10:14 AM	LYMAN ST	Ambulance	Assisted Party
2500001450	1/27/2025	8:54 AM	WEST MAIN ST	Ambulance	Assisted Party
2500001573	1/28/2025	9:14 PM	VILLAGE DR	Scams	Report
2500001562	1/28/2025	6:04 PM	WEST ST	Ambulance	Assisted Party
2500001560	1/28/2025	5:14 PM	WASHBURN ST	Found Property	Assisted Party
2500001558	1/28/2025	3:41 PM	MAIN ST	Hit and Run	Report
2500001556	1/28/2025	3:18 PM	MAIN ST / BARTLETT ST	Accident:P.D.	Report
2500001549	1/28/2025	2:27 PM	BRYANT LN	Ambulance	Assisted Party
2500001548	1/28/2025	2:24 PM	SOUTHWEST CUT / BELMONT ST	CRIMINAL COMPLAINT	Report
2500001543	1/28/2025	1:25 PM	BLAKE ST	Found Property	Report
2500001540	1/28/2025	11:35 AM	WEST MAIN ST	Ambulance	Assisted Party
2500001531	1/28/2025	10:27 AM	SHOPS WAY	Fraud	Report
2500001632	1/29/2025	8:37 PM	EAST MAIN ST	Ambulance	Assisted Party
2500001630	1/29/2025	8:03 PM	MOORE LN	All Others	Report
2500001611	1/29/2025	11:53 AM	MAIN ST	Lost Property	Report
2500001609	1/29/2025	10:25 AM	CEDAR HILL ST	Warrant Arrest	Arrest
2500001673	1/30/2025	4:44 PM	SHOPS WAY	Shoplifting	Arrest
2500001671	1/30/2025	4:08 PM	MAIN ST	Accident:P.D.	Report
2500001667	1/30/2025	2:03 PM	SOUTHWEST CUT / LEXINGTON RD	Ambulance	Assisted Party
2500001662	1/30/2025	12:14 PM	INTERVALE FARM LN	Ambulance	Assisted Party
2500001659	1/30/2025	8:30 AM	LYMAN ST / TALBOT RD	Dog Complaint	Assisted Party
2500001757	1/31/2025	11:53 PM	SMITH RD	Well Being Check	Spoken To
2500001730	1/31/2025	4:15 PM	CRESTWOOD DR	Ambulance	Assisted Party



## Northborough Police Department

### Public Police Log Incidents and Arrests

From: 1/26/2025 Midnight To: 2/1/2025 11:59 PM.

2500001723	1/31/2025	2:21 PM	JUNIPER BROOK RD	Ambulance	Assisted Party
2500001715	1/31/2025	11:46 AM	WEST MAIN ST	Accident:P.D.	Report
2500001714	1/31/2025	11:34 AM	OTIS ST	Ambulance	Assisted Party
2500001711	1/31/2025	10:15 AM	CHURCH ST	Ambulance	Assisted Party
2500001710	1/31/2025	10:03 AM	SOUTHWEST CUT	Ambulance	Assisted Party
2500001709	1/31/2025	9:18 AM	SHOPS WAY	Shoplifting	Report
2500001702	1/31/2025	7:31 AM	WEST MAIN ST / BLAKE ST	Lost Property	Other
2500001797	2/1/2025	6:20 PM	DAVIS ST	Dog Complaint	Report
2500001796	2/1/2025	6:00 PM	OTIS ST	Accident:P.D.	Report
2500001794	2/1/2025	5:57 PM	OTIS ST	Accident:P.D.	Report
2500001792	2/1/2025	5:33 PM	HAWTHORNE CIR	Threats	Other
2500001791	2/1/2025	5:18 PM	SHOPS WAY	Hit and Run	Report
2500001790	2/1/2025	4:32 PM	OTIS ST	Accident:P.I.	Report
2500001789	2/1/2025	4:26 PM	HAWTHORNE CIR	Threats	Report
2500001784	2/1/2025	2:02 PM	WEST MAIN ST	Found Property	Assisted Party
2500001780	2/1/2025	1:08 PM	AVALON DR	Ambulance	Assisted Party
2500001775	2/1/2025	12:08 PM	WEST MAIN ST	Ambulance	Assisted Party
2500001770	2/1/2025	10:08 AM	SOLOMON POND RD / HOWE LN	CRIMINAL COMPLAINT	Report
2500001768	2/1/2025	9:46 AM	SOLOMON POND RD / HOWE LN	CRIMINAL COMPLAINT	Report

**Arrests:** 

Incident #Arrest Date /TimeNameAddressAge Race Gender250000177002/01/202510:09 AMDyer,Marc C.15 Creswell Rd Worcester, MA57 B M

#### Charges

90/23/G NUMBER PLATE VIOLATION TO CONCEAL ID c90 §23

90/34J UNINSURED MOTOR VEHICLE c90 §34J

90/9/B UNREGISTERED MOTOR VEHICLE \* c90 §9

2500001673 01/30/2025 5:03 PM Bradley,Mandy L. 93 Southgate St Worcester, MA 52 W F 01603

Charges

266/30A/C SHOPLIFTING BY ASPORTATION, 3RD OFF. c266 §30A

2500001609 01/29/2025 10:46 AM Rodriguez 84 Granite St Apt. 2F Worcester, 31 W M Rodriguez,Kewin MA 01604

Page 2 of 3 Report Run Date an Time: 2/3/2025 11:31:27 AM



## Northborough Police Department

### Public Police Log Incidents and Arrests

From: 1/26/2025 Midnight To: 2/1/2025 11:59 PM.

Charges

Warrant WARRANT ARREST

2500001387 01/26/2025 12:51 AM Regalado 51 Arnold St Marlborough, MA

Enciso, Jose L. 01752

47 W M

Charges

90/24/J OUI-LIQUOR OR .08% c90 §24(1)(a)(1)